Form # P 04

#### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

# CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And

| Notes, If Any,<br>Attached                             |  | PERMIT  | Permit Number: 04 1552   |
|--|--|---|--|
| This is to certify that _                              | Soletsky Limited Liabi   | dity C  | Baires & Care  |
| has permission to                                      | replace existing 36x24   | sign cosed hosteel bar  | がある。   |
| AT 424 Fore St   |  |   | 032 N012001  |
| of the provisio<br>the construction<br>this department |  | of None and of the same and and of buildings and streets  | ting this permit shall comply with all es of the City of Portland regulating ures, and of the application on file in |
| appligrade ithiety                                     | Vorks for street line Vorks Vorksteevings ure of work requires | N lication inspect in must git and with a permission procuble this to ding or to the recipied or quantity and seed-in.  H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED. | A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.               |

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Department Name

Fire Dept. Health Dept. \_\_\_ Appeal Board \_\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD C

| City of Portland, 389 Congress Street  |                                      | _                                  |                  |                                    |                               | - 1                          | 04-1552  | Wi33-                 | * myg                                      | 032 NO                     | 012001                                |  |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--|-----------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Location of Construction:  |                                      |                                    |                  |                                    |                               | O                            | vner Address:  | Phone:                |  |                            |                                       |  |
| 424 Fore St  |                                      | Soletsky Limited Liability Co      |                  |                                    | 100 Commercial St             |                              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
| Business Name: Contractor Name   |                                      |                                    | <b>:</b>         |                                    |                               | Contractor Address:          |  |                       |  | Phone                      |                                       |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name  |                                      | Phone:                             |                  |                                    |                               | Permit Type:                 |  |                       |  | Zone:                      |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    |                  | Signs - Permanent                  |                               |                              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
| Past Use:  |                                      | Proposed Use:                      |                  | Permit Fee: Cost of Work:          |                               |                              | k: CE  | O District:           |  |                            |                                       |  |
| commercial   |                                      | commercial re                      | place ex         | cisting s                          | ign                           | \$77.00 \$77.00              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
|  |                                      | with 36x24'sig                     | žu               |                                    | Approved                      |                              |  | INSPECTI<br>Use Group | se Group: 1/ Type: /                       |                            |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    |                  |                                    |                               |                              |  |                       |  | 5/6~/                      | - 10H                                 |  |
| Proposed Project Descript  | ione                                 |                                    |                  |                                    |                               |                              |  |                       |  | 11/8                       |                                       |  |
| replace existing 36x24   |                                      | ar enclosed in a                   | steel ba         | and                                |                               |                              | Signature  |                       |  | Signature: RICT (P.A.D.)   |                                       |  |
| F  |                                      |                                    | <b>-</b>         |                                    | PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRIC |                              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    |                  |                                    |                               | Action Approved Approved w/C |  |                       |  |                            | Denied                                |  |
|  |                                      |                                    |                  |                                    |                               | Si                           | gnature  | low-read              | Da   | ite                        |                                       |  |
| Permit Taken By:   | Date Ap                              | pplied For:                        |                  | Zoning Approval                    |                               |                              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
| dmartin  | 10/14                                | /2004                              |                  |                                    |                               |                              |  |                       |  |                            |                                       |  |
| 1. This permit applied   |                                      |                                    | Spe              | cial Zone                          | or Review                     | ws Zoning Appeal             |  |                       | Historic Preservation                      |                            |                                       |  |
| Applicant(s) from Federal Rules.   |                                      |                                    |                  | Shoreland Wetland                  |                               |                              | Variance   |                       |  | Not in District or Landma  |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    |                  |                                    |                               |                              | Miscellaneous  |                       |  | Does Not Require Review    |                                       |  |
| 3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate <b>a</b> building permit and stop all work |                                      |                                    | Flood Zone       |                                    |                               |                              | Conditional Use  |                       |  | Requires Review            |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    | Subdivision      |                                    |                               |                              | Interpretation   |                       |  | Approved                   |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    | Site Plan        |                                    |                               |                              | Approved   |                       | Approved w/Conditions                      |                            |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    | Maj [            | Minor                              | MM                            |                              | Denied   |                       |  | Denied                     |                                       |  |
|  |                                      |                                    | Date:            | 1114                               | ca                            |                              | Date:  |                       | Date:                                      |                            |                                       |  |
| I hereby certify that I a<br>I have been authorized<br>jurisdiction. In additio<br>shall have the authority<br>such permit.  | by the owner to<br>n, if a permit fo | make this appl<br>r work described | med proication a | operty, c<br>as his au<br>applicat | thorized<br>tion is is        | e p<br>ag<br>sue             | roposed work is a<br>gent and I agree to<br>ed, I certify that the | conform<br>ne code of | by the ow<br>to all appli<br>ficial's auth | icable laws<br>norized rep | rd and that<br>of this<br>resentative |  |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICA   | ANT                                  |                                    |                  | A                                  | ADDRESS                       |                              |  | DATE                  |  | PHC                        | ONE                                   |  |
| RESPONSIBLE PERSON   | TAT CILADOE OE W                     | ODV TITI E                         |                  |                                    |                               |                              |  | DATE                  |  | PHO                        | NE.                                   |  |

## Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| . , ,   |   |                              | ·  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Location/Address of Construction:   | 424 Fore  | Street                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total Square Footage of Proposed St   | ructure   | Square Footage of Lot Q, 049 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 032 Block#1/0/2 Lot#   | Owner Su  | etsky LLC                    | Telephone:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)   | Applicant nan<br>telephone:<br>Nelly Hall<br>424 Forest<br>Portland, Me | ne, address &                | Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00 per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 for H.D. signage = Total Fee:\$ |  |  |  |  |  |
| Current use: Retail   |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If the location is currently vacant, wha  | nt was prior use:   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Approximately how long has it been v  | acant:  |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Proposed use: -  Project description: - replacing Existing Sign 36 × 24 2" Khick Cedar w/  Stell Band aroundoutside   |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Contractor's name, address & telepho  |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Whom should we contact when the permit is ready: Nelly Hall  Mailing address: 424 Fore St.  Portland, ME 04101  |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A STOP WORK ORDER will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: 871.0356   |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OUT THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT. WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.  |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all greas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. |   |                              |  |  |  |  |  |  |

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Signature of applicant:

**7007** 7 1 130

Date:

# SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

### PLEASE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION

| ADDRESS: 424 Tore Street  | zone: <u>¼ ~3                                   </u> |
|---|--|
| CBL: 32-N-012-00/   |  |
| SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO _X MULTITENANT  | LOT? YES X NO  |
| MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? YES  |  |
|   |  |
| TENANT/ALLOCATED/BUILDING SPACE FRONT   | AGE (FEET):  |
| 166 2 3 That  | 102 (1221).  |
| Length: /8/ 2 - 36 Height: /0"  |  |
|   |  |
| INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN(S):  FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS                                     | S DRODOSED.  |
| BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES NO DIMENSION.   | IONS PROPOSED: 36 " × 24" = 67                       |
| DED G. WILLD STOTY (unuvited to Stag) TES TO STITELY.   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                |
| INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S):  |  |
| FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NOX DIMENSIONS  |  |
| BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg)? YES _X NO DIMENSI  |  |
| AWNING? YES NO 🔏 DIMENSIONS:  |  |
| LOT FRONTAGE (FEET):  |  |
| AWNING YES NO _X IS AWNING BACKLIT?   | YES NO   |
| HEIGHT OF AWNING: LENGTH OF AWNING:   | DEPTH:   |
| IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBO   | LONIT? YESNO   |
| IF YES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRA  | ADEMARK/SYMBOL?s.f.                                  |
| A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXAC SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED. |  |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:   | DATE: <u>/                                   </u>    |
| **** FOROFFICEUSEONLY ***   | **   |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |

|   | AL              | 77-27-2004 1.: 34<br><b>EXECUTE:</b> CERTIFIC<br>(207)761-1636 F   | SMITHWICK & MARIN<br>FAIE OF LIABI<br>FAX (207)761-2045                                 | THIS CER<br>ONLY AND<br>HOLDER.  | TIFICATE IS ISS<br>D CONFERS NO<br>THIS CERTIFICA | 207 781 557  UED AS A MATTER OF RIGHTS UPON THE CATE DOES NOT AMEN FFORDED BY THE PO | IN<br>ERI<br>D, E | IFICATE<br>EXTEND OR                  |
|---|-----------------|--|---|--|---|--|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
|   |                 |  |   |  | AFFORDING CO                                      |  |                   | NAIC#                                 |
|   |                 | ····   |   |  | anover Insur                                      |  |                   | 16740 #                               |
|   |                 |  |   | INSURER B:   | digital Tuesdi                                    |  |                   |                                       |
|   |                 | Portland, ME 04101   |   | INSURER C:   |   |  |                   |                                       |
|   |                 | ,  |   | INSURER D:   |   |  |                   |                                       |
|   |                 |  |   | INSURER E:   |   |  |                   |                                       |
| CC  | VER             | AGES   |   |  |   |  |                   |                                       |
| A   | NY RI<br>IAV PI | DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELI<br>EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION<br>ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDEL<br>ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA | OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D<br>BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED F                               | DOCUMENT WITH I<br>PEREIN IS SUBJECT<br>CLAIMS.  | RESPECT TO WHIC<br>IT TO ALL THE TERI             | H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY<br>MB, EXCLUSIONS AND GO                                      | L BE              | ISSUED OR                             |
| INSE<br>LTR                               | HSR             | TYPE OF INSURANCE  | POLICY NUMBER   | DATE MANDOWY   | POLICY EXPIRATION                                 | LIM  | -                 |                                       |
|   |                 | GENERAL LIABILITY  | ODP715706300  | 03/21/2004   | 03/21/2005  | SACH OCCUPRENCE  | 5                 | 1,000,000                             |
|   | ł               | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   | 1   |  | 1   | PREMISES (Es occurence)  | 5                 | 300,000                               |
|   |                 | CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR  |   |  |   | MED EXP (Any one person)   | 15                | 15,000                                |
| A   |                 |  |   |  |   | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY  | 15                | 1,000,000                             |
|   | ì               |  |   |  |   | GENERAL AGGREGATE  | 8                 | 2,000,000                             |
|   |                 | POLICY JECT LOC  |   |  |   | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG   | 3                 | 2,000,000                             |
|   |                 | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO  |   |  |   | COMBINED SINGLÉ LIMIT<br>(Ea accident)   | 5                 |                                       |
|   |                 | ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS  |   |  |   | BODILY INJURY<br>(Per person)  | \$                |                                       |
|   |                 | HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS  |   |  |   | BODILY INJURY<br>(Per accident)  | 5                 |                                       |
|   |                 |  |   |  |   | PROPERTY DAMAGE<br>(Per accident)  | 9                 |                                       |
|   |                 | GARAGE LIABILITY   |   |  |   | ALITO CINLY - EA ACCIDENT  | 8                 |                                       |
|   |                 | ANY AUTO   |   |  |   | OTHER THAN EA AGG  | -                 |                                       |
|   | ├               | EXCERSUMBRELLA LIABILITY   |   |  |   | EACH OCCURRENCE  | 3                 |                                       |
|   |                 | OCCUR CLAIMS MADE  |   |  |   | AGGREGATE  | 5                 |                                       |
|   |                 | <u></u>  |   |  |   |  | 3                 |                                       |
|   |                 | DEDUCTIBLE   |   |  | Į į   |  | 8                 |                                       |
|   |                 | RETENTION 6  |   |  |   | WC STATU: 1 IOTH-  | \$                |                                       |
|   |                 | IKERS COMPENSATION AND   | į   |  |   | TORYLIMITS ER  |                   |                                       |
|   | ANY             | PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE   |   |  |   | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT   | 3                 |                                       |
|   |                 | CERMEMBER EXCLUDED?<br>, describe under<br>DAL PROVISIONS below  |   |  | (   | EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER   | -                 |                                       |
|   | OTH             |  |   |  |   | EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  |                   | <del></del>                           |
|   |                 |  |   |  |   |  |                   |                                       |
|   |                 | on or operations / Locations / viole.<br>Icate Holder is named as<br>on: 424 Fore Street, Por  |   | MENT/SPECIAL PRO<br>With regard  | veions<br>ds to insured                           | ds sign  | •                 | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
|   |                 |  |   |  |   |  |                   | ····                                  |
| CE  | RTIF            | CATE HOLDER  |   | CANCELLAT  |   | MAR DA 1882  |                   | revised Will                          |
| City of Portland                          |                 |  | EXPIRATION DAYS   | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL OLD DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT. |   |  |                   |                                       |
|   |                 | Attn: Mike Nugent  |   |  |   | e shall impose no obligat  |                   |                                       |
| 389 Congress Street<br>Portland, ME 04101 |                 |  | OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE |  |   |  |                   |                                       |



